RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Lincoln University Lincoln University, PA

RESOLUTION 579 April 21, 2018

ADOPTION OF THE LINCOLN UNIVERSITY STRATEGIC RE-IMAGINING THE LEGACY: LEARN – LIBERATE – LEAD 2018 - 2023

RES579 042118

WHEREAS, on September 21, 2013, the Board of Trustees approved the Adoption of the Lincoln University's Vision, Mission and Goals 2013-2018; and

WHEREAS, the Lincoln University Strategic Plan - Re-imagining the Legacy: Learn – Liberate – Lead 2018 - 2023 (Strategic Plan) was developed under the leadership of Dr. Brenda A. Allen, President during the 2017-2018 Academic Year; and

WHEREAS, President Allen and her administration have developed measurable activities to meet the goals of the Strategic Plan; and

WHEREAS, after review, the Board of Trustees finds the Strategic Plan to meet the needs of current and future student populations; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees hereby approves and adopts the Lincoln University Strategic Plan – Re-imagining the Legacy: Learn – Liberate – Lead (2018 – 2023).